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1965 1970 1973-74 1977 1980 1984
CAD 15,000 | | * 32.5M budget
est.  Wish County ®est. nation’s < $1.1M budger * 80 staff
residents at first crop ® 90 Head Start
150% poverty  gleaning families
® est. Wash. * 58,000 lbs. of crops
County’s first  gleaned
homeless shelter Above median line: Development Milestones
« $1.9M budget Below median line: Organization Milestones
® 22,000 Wash. County 5 .
vesidents ar 150% poverty * 183 Head Start famihies -

¢ est. Housing Develepment Corp

s CAC serv 1y 8,000 .
serves nearty e est. Tualatin Valley Food Center

fmties * purchased shelter home
e spun off Gleaners
¢ Strategic Plan #3
» Restructured fiscal & admin. support
® est. Mardi Gras ® Name change
e First direct mail e Hired volunteer coordinator
e First newsletcer * Est. corporate dianer * Development budger increased
First development Conducted Raised $3.3M ¢ Consolidated programs  Hired development consultant
Strategic Plan #2 staff hired feasibnlity study for new facilty under deputy director ¢ Development report published
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1985 1987 1993-95 !
1988 1990 1992 1993 1995 1997 1998 1999 2000
* $3.2M budger  Tualatin Vailey * Moved into 386 Head Start families  ® $6.8M budget CAO assumes
« est. Neighbotshare (Tigard office) ® 100 staff Food Center new facility * Merger with Family Care ® CAQ assumes Tigard Shelter
est: NEAPIEEBARS | 1gard ofie transferred o * ABC Soup Opening Doors * 50,000 Washington County

¢ 1.4M lbs. food distributed

Cregon Food « CCR&R residents at 150% paverty
Bank o A Kid’s Domam « CAQ serves over 12,000
30,000 Washington  « $3.3M budget families
County residents at ® 100 staff
150% poverty 197 Head Start families
® est. family self-sufficiency * $8M budger
® est. [®R « 220 staff

» 460 Head Start

families



1978-79 guide to programs
Translation bureau
crop gleaning
emergency food vouchers
shelter
Weatherization
wood glenaning
head start
housing advocacy
Pyramid Skills exchange
Retired senior Volunteer propgram (RSVP)
Rural Tribune -

Family Care West Tuality estb 1967, merged 1997: ABC, AKD, CCR&R
Healthy Start - Open Doors, merged 1998

1975 opened shelter home

1981 moved into historical house on 12th street

1995 Even Start Familiy Literacy project

when to when Rural Tribune?
WACCO NEWS mast head? & tag line
CA NEWSLETTER mast head

year

staff

1965

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

140
150



budget

private non-profit

4.7 mil
6.6 mil

8.9 mil
9.9 mil
12.6 mil
13.7 mil
14.3 mil



Include “adds” and Drops”

First PYSK breakfast event

First Spirit dinner

Opened, closed PIA

Opened, Closed AKD 2006
Los Chicos summer ? ??
Building failute/repair — 2004/05

40" anniversary — Head Start
40" anniversary CA

look through :
- past annual reports
- annual plans
- budget cover memo (notes)
- Directors yeat in review



